Development of Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups towards 2nd full and final

instalment for the year 2012-13 during the current financial year 2013-14.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for payment of Grants­
in-aid of RS.26,75,730/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Seven Hundred

Thirty only) to Nilgiri Adiwasi Welfare Association, Fair Glen Annexe, Kota Hall Road,

Kotagiri-643 217, Ooty, Nilgiris, towards 2nd full and final instalment for the year 2012-13
during the current financial year 2013-14 for running & maintenance of ongoing projects as